NEW DUPLEX CONSTRUCTION

SITE DRAINAGE

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

DETAILS

9235 AGATE STREET, PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORIDA 33981
CHARLOTTE COUNTY o s 10
RMF10- ZONING
FRONT SETBACK 25' SCALES ACCURATE
SIDE SETBACK 7.5' AND 10' SIDE (STREET) ON 24"X36" PAPER
REAR SETBACK 20' LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
40% MAX LOT COVERAGE P8 AGATE ST, PR CHARLTTE,F0mA 3
FLOOD ZONE 8A (NAVDSS)

Section 78, a Subdivision according to the plat
160 MPH Vult EXPOSURE B thereof as recorded in Plat Book 6, Page 42,

Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida.
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W RAMIN BUILDING DATA C&C ZONES O
FOUNDATION OOD F MING *+*THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS VALID FOR 12 3e] 2n Dr[3r] 2n 3q STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA
1. STRUCTURAL BEAMS/HEADERS SHALL BE NO.2 GRADE SYP, OR EQUIVALENT WITH 19% MONTHS AFTER IT IS SIGNED/SEALED. SCALES B R &
1) MIN CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 3000PSI AT 28 DAYS MOISTURE CONTENT ARE ACCURATE ON 24"X36" PAPER A CODES: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2023 8th ed o)
2) MIN SLAB THICKNESS 4" 2. STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE MIN. 2X4 SPACED 16" OC. ALL STUD WALLS 160 MPH S ASCE 7.2 CEMENTITOUS O
3) SLUMP AT POINT OF DELIVERY 3-5" SHOULD HAVE SOLID BLOCKING AT SHEATHING JOINTS. MAX ALLOWABLE STUD LENGTH IS ‘é\’IISI‘I](DCS:TEIEID N : COATING TO BT 2X4 OR =z
4) WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE WWF 6X6-10/10, CONFORMING TO ASTM A185. FIBER ;3'1' 'I;L TOP PLATES OF BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLED. LAP SPLICE ON TOP PLATE WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR —  (Iw) = 1.0 S DESIGN LOADS: MATCH X8 BUCK. Vo) E
MESH IS AN ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTE EXCEPT WHEN USING WITH WOOD EXTERIOR SHOULD BE A MINIMUM 48", NAILED TOGETHER WITH MIN (2) 16D NAILS 6" OC. NAIL TOP WIND EXPOSURE -- "B" (FBC 1606.1.8) el 1 iarfar 1 De WOOD ROOF SHINGLE/METAL ROOF LOADS (PSF)--30 TC LL, 7 TC DL, 10 BC DL = 47 PSF EXISTING 1]
WALLS. S TOGETHER WITH (2)’ 12D NAILS 16" OC ELSEWHERE. USE SIMPSON SP4 OR SP6 AT AT INT. PRESSURE COEFF. = +/- 0.18 (ENCL. BLDG) : : : : TRUSSES: TILE ROOF LOADS (PSF)-- 30 TC LL, 15 TC DL, 10 BC DL = 55 PSF 1/4" X 3" TAPCONS 12" OC AND 3" zZ
PLATE 5 . ' ' : : ’ ’ 1
5) PLACED WELDED WIRE FABRIC CENTERED IN DEPTH OF SLAB ON GRADE UNLESS TOP AND BOTOM OF STUDS (UN.01 - N I FROM ENDS (ROWS OF 2 @16"0C IF L Z
NOTED OTHERWISE. LAP ALL MESH JOINTS TWO FULL MESHES. AN COMP. AND CLADDING (PSF) a =4 o o 11 5x8) 15} 0]
6) SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF DEPRESSED AREAS IF NOT 5 FLOOR SHEATHING SHOULD BE 3/4 STRUCTURAL 1 RATED EXPOSURE 2. SHEATHING (these loads have been factored by .6 for ASD) oo oo ATTIC WITH FIXED STAIRS LIVE LOAD 30 PSF W b4 =
DIMENSIONED ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHOULD BE NAILED WITH 8D COMMONS 6" OC AND GLUED TO EACH JOIST. EFFECTIVE WIND AREA A RAFTERS LIVE LOAD 25 pSF 3/4" PT FURRING STRIP o i
7) PROVIDE 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" TAPED LAPS UNDER ALL SLAB ON GRADE 6. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. ROOF 13 SFF i)OOFSF CRNP S e S DEAD LOAD 20 PSF S FOILINSULATION
§) PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION AND VEGETATION GROWTH RETARDENT TREATMENT 7. UN.O., LVL AND PSL MEMBERS SHALL BE 1.9E, FB 2600 PSI, FV 285 PSI OR GREATER. PSF  PSF :
OF SOIL MULTI-PLY BEAMS ATTACH TOGETHER A MINIMUM OF (3) ROWS OF 10D NAILS 12" OC NEGATIVE ZONE 1 31 -18
9) FILL AND EXISITING SUB-GRADE MATERIAL SHALL CONTAIN NO MUCK, STUMPS 8. FOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS, USE MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 NAILED IN ROWS OF 4 WITH 12D NEGATIVE ZONE 2¢,2r  -42 27 FLOOR: e LoD BALCONIES e BUCK DETAIL
ROOTS, VEGETABLE MATTER, RUBBISH, OR OTHER MATERIAL THAT WILL NOT COMPACT ~ EVERY 16" BOTH SIDES. FOR SPANS UPTO 4, USE ONE HEADER STUD WITH 1 FULL LENGTH NEGATIVE ZONE 3 e 27 DEAD LOAD 20 PSF FOR 1X MATERIAL, USE CASE HARDENED NAILS
INTO SUITABLE SUBGRADE ’ STUD. FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 4', USE 2 HEADER STUDS AND 2 FULL LENGTH STUDS POSITIVE 17 16 @8" OC AND 3" FROM ENDS
10) FOOTING DESIGN IS BASED ON 2000 PSI ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE WHICH IS 9. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" NAILED WITH MINIMUM OF 8D COMMONS 6 OC VAN o e 2.2 o W SOILBEARING 2000 PSF
ASSUMED g - i
- - FILLED CELL W/

11) FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% DENSITY AS MEASURED BEARING WALLTABLE. OVERHANG ZONE 3 59 36 S VERTICAL
BY THE STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY TEST TO VERIFY A MINIMUM OF 2000PSF SPAN NG STUDS  JACK STUDS WALLS/WINDOWS/DOORS 2 ANCHOR BOLT WiTH 2" WASHERS AND
ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE AT BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING. UPTO 4 e T NEGATIVE ZONE 4 gy _22 ' L X
12) SHOULD CLIENT REQUIRE ON SITE FIELD INVESTIGATION OF SUB-SOIL CONDITIONS, A 4TO8 5 5 NEGATIVE ZONE S 3 by A4" EMBED @16" OC AND 6" FROM ENDS
SOILS ENGINEER SHOULD BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM INVESTIGATION & OR MORE 3 3 POSITIVE B9 20 .
13) BOTTOMS OF ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS MUST BE MIN. 12" BELOW FINISHED GRADE +SOFFIT PRESSURE IS EQUAL TO ADJACENT WALL 4 CONT. WOOD TRIM
AND FINISHED GRADE IS MIN 6" BELOW GRADE PRESSURE
14. HORIZONTAL FOOTER BARS SHALL BE BENT 12" AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS ELECTRICAL e BT WOOD TAME
WITH 30" LAP SHALL BE PROVIDED 1. Outlet heights as measured from finished floor to bottom of box is 12" USE THE EFFECTIVE WIND AREA (sf) OF A WINDOW/DOOR TO FIND THE COMPONENT DOOR AND é(.)NNECTION PER

Kiteh a AND CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE (PSF) FOR THAT OPENING. EFFECTIVE WIND AREA IS GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER

B;tt% hen: 44, THE LENGTH (L) OF OPENING MULTIPLIED BY L/3. CONNECT TOP PLATE TO <
M AS ONRY Laundry: © 35 BLOCKING (3) 12D NAILS TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL

Range: 2" FOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS, USE MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 NAILED IN ROWS OF l\g’gfl{ilili EE%?IST%S V%XII:IL (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY DOOR MANUFACTURER)
ASTM C90-99b, STANDARD WEIGHT UNITS, fm=1500 PSI 4 WITH 12D EVERY 16" BOTH SIDES. FOR SPANS UP TO 4', USE ONE HEADER N
MORTAR TYPE 'S" 1800 PSI ASTMC270 ~ ~ . STUD WITH 1 FULL LENGTH STUD. FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 4' AND LESS LSTA24 @ EDGES SPLICE TOP PLATE MINIMUM 48 TYPICAL SECT. OVERHEAD GAR. DOOR
CONCRETE GROUT 3000 PSI ASTM C 476 2. Trim plates & devices to be ganged, where possible THAN §' USE 2 HEADER STUDS AND 2 FULL LENGTH STUDS. GREATER SPANS OF OPENING NAILED TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS

3. Electrical switches to be at 44" USE 3 HEADERS TUDS AND 2 KING STUDS OF 12D 6" OC EITHER SIDE OF TOP INSTALL

. . . . SPLICE. NAIL TOGETHER WITH (2
1. ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO "THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR 4. Electrical plan is for bid purposes only. All work shall be in @

MORTAR OF MASONRY UNITS". ASTM C270 accordance with the latest edition of the N.E.C by a licensed electrician, 12D 16" OC ELSEWHERE i ! i
5. FILL BLOCK CELLS WITH 3000PSI CONCRETE FROM THE TOP OF THE ;vckézss(?raiilsbe responsible for the installation and sizing of all wiring and GIRDER TRUSS %
FOOTINGS TO THE TOP OF THE FF ELEVATION ) . . . / H10 TOP PLATE TO TRUSSES U.N.O. "
3. REINFORCING STEEL BARS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITH LAP SLICES OF 48 5. Smoke detectors shall be in accordance with the 2023 Florida LGT2 (MIN) FOR GIRDER FLAT 2X4 BLOCKING 24 L
Building Code. If there is a gas appliance or fireplace, carbon monoxide " OC NAILED WITH (2) 12D 1
BAR DIAMETERS e TRUSS TO TOP OF WALL
detectors must be placed within 10 feet of each bedroom. A combo 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH NAILS EACH END |
4. ALL VERTICAL REINFORCING IN CMU WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE ke/CO detect 1 Kk : SIDES NAILED MIN. 7" O.C. -
FOUNDATION OR BEAM UPON WHICH THE WALL RESTS AND TO THE TIE BEAM smoke/L L) detector witl wor . GIRDER TRUSSES TO GET A WITH 5D COOLER NAILS >
6. Provide AFCI's (Arc Fault Interrupters) in all bedrooms as per N.E.C. \_ zZ
OR TOP BOND BEAM COURSE AT THE TOP OF WALL WITH ACI STANDARD X R h MINIMUM OF (1) STUD UNDER = SP4 AT TOPS OF STUDS <
HOOK. RUN CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL INTERMEDIATE BOND BEAMS. 7. Arc'gaUIt p;OtecltllOI:l l’Ill.‘lSt be provided for all new and modified 120v, EACH PLY (2-STUDS FOR 2-PLY N\ i i I | — 2X-MID HEIGHT BLOCKING —f—] O Al
EXTEND VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT TO WITHIN 2" OF TOP OF WALL 15a and 20a branch circuits per NEC 210.2 AND 3-STUDS FOR 3-PLY) H2.5A < MINRI3 BATT INSULATION NOTE: CELL s (9
5. ALL OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE REINFORCED ON EACH SIDE 8. GFI must be provide per nec 210.8 . MUST BE
TOP AND BOTTOM. OPENINGS UP TO 8' SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH A MIN OF’ 9. Receptacle layout in kitchen must comply with NEC 210.52 so that no STRAP ALL KING STUDS TO TOP PLATE GROUTED (;) Lo-
; ' point along the countertop is more than 2' from receptacle. WITH SP4 OR LSTA24 BENT AROUND ATTACH BOTTOM PLATE TO SOLID AT o
(1) #5 BAR. OPENINGS GREATER THAN & SEE PLANS 10. Dishwasher circuit and disposal require GFI protection. GFI 2X WOOD STUDS 16" OC TOP PLATE SLAB WITH 5/8"X10" J-BOLTS MIN BEAM CONN. 5
6. MINIMUM LINTELS: 8" PRE-CAST LINTEL WITH (1) #5 BAR IN THE BOTTOM. recentmeloe e Concealg q ithi‘rll Cabinetsp : 7" EMBEDMENT WITH | PER PLAN OR T o
LINTELS TO BEAR MIN 8" ON EACH END, ON A GROUT-FILLED CELL. NEATLY P y w : DOUBLE SILL REQUIRED FOR 3"X3"X.229" SQ WASHERS EVERY SEE ELEVATION 5
32" AND WITHIN 6" OF ALL
JANCUTAND RENOVE BOTIONS OF PRECAST 10 ALLOW CONTINUATION OF OPENINGS | T S A =
A A #S BA OTTOM. FOLLO o o GLAZING SHALL BE INDENTIFIED ACCORDING TO FBC R308. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS HH—a TRAP ALL KING AND JACK STUDS OPENINGS. OR SUBSTITUTE FOR -
N g, -2 BARINTHE BOTTOM. FOLLOWTHE BELOW MINIMUM LOAD LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS (FBC R308), S I T Sps O 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS OR TITANS ®©
APACITIES: GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING, AND BIFOLD FILL IN WITH CRIPPLE STUDS 16" LSTA24 BENT AROUND PLATE MIN 5" EMBEDMENT @ 32" OC. O
DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION (FBC R308.4.1). ALL OC IF WINDOW SIMPSON S %
LINTEL CLEAR SPAN PLF OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FBC R301.2.1.2 FOR A WIND BORN (2)2X12 BEAM HUealo Or o 5
SPANS TO 4'8" 1184 DEBRIS ZONE. Glazing in wet areas as per the 2020 FBC R308.4.5 The bottom edge of glazing that is : -
gg ﬁgg ¥8 ?(?8” Zz‘g less than 60” measured vertically from any standing or walking surface and less than 60” measured ATTACH BOTTOM PLATE TO SP4 AT BOTTOM OF STUDS P
SPANS TO 14 465 horizontally from the water's edge of a bathtub or edge of shower, must meet safety glazing SLAB WITH S/8"10" -BOLTS MIN 19/32" FIRE RETARDENT PLY WOOD 48" (MIN) = |
SANS T 1o 310 requirements. 2020 FBC R308.4.3 & R308.4.5 v EMBEDMENT WITH mﬂ —_— 545 REBAR WOOD BEAM/WALL CONNECTION EACH SIDE OF CENTER OF TENANT < ~
WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE A CURRENT FL PRODUCT APPROVAL OR 3"{(3"X»229" SQ WA"SHERS EVERY \‘a‘ T T T / oc <C
MIAMI DADE NOA. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROVED D WITHIN § OF ALL : : : : SEPARATION WALL o (@)
7. LINTELS SHALL BEAR MANUFACTURERS NAME AND CAPACITY SYSTEM WITH PERMIT APPLICATION. FASTENING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPENINGS. OR SUBSTITUTE FOR o 0"
g gﬁﬁg’g\%};@g% ?ﬁg&gﬁ% E %‘%DP (C:(%%JIE(SS;SS (; % L OMU MANUFACTURERS FL PRODUCT APPROVAL OR MIAMI DADE NOA DOCUMENTATION 518" ANCHOR BOLTS OR TITANS TYPICAL 2X4 WOOD-FRAME BEARING WALL
: g MIN 5" EMBEDMENT @ 32" OC.
WALLS SHALL BE KNOCK-OUT BLOCKS WITH (1) #5 CONTINUOUS ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SF, WITH A MIN @ **CONNECTORS CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR CONNECTORS OF EQUIVALENT OR GREATER HOLD-DOWN VALUE INTERIOR BEARING G S
HORIZONTAL BAR IN GROUTED BEAM. BEND BARS WITH NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24" AND A MIN NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" 8
STANDARD HOOK AT ALL CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS AND A MAX SILL HEIGHT OF 44" ABOVE FF TYPICAL 2X6 WOOD-FRAME BEARING WALL (GARAGE WALLYS) Z 5 e
PER 312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS IN A RESIDENCE WHERE THE OPERABLE WINDOW IS HTTS HOLD-DOWN AT THE **SAME AS 2X4 WALL DETAILS BUT USE 2X6 STUDS 16" OC WITH SP6 TOP AND BOTTOM. HEADERS TO BE (3) — § o
LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST BOTTOM OF STUDS UNDER 2X12 WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD BETWEEN EACH PLY m 8 2
PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" D e D AT c 2
REINFORCING STEEL ABOVE THE INTERIOR FINISHED FLOOR. ANY WINDOW SILLS BELOW 24" MUST LLl =
HAVE WINDOW GUARDS THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090 VERTICAL REBAR TO QC) %
" EXTEND 2" FROM TOP m
6X6 WELDED WIRE FABRIC ASTM A185 ROOF MIN128LAP OF WALL (MIN 1-12") + 2 £
= O
ALL REINFORCING BARS ASTM A615-60 60,000 PSI orEs Z Rl'l s 2
ALL STIRRUPS AND TIES ASTM A615-60 60,000 PSI =
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND TRUSS INFORMATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION /EEEAA&T BEAM (SEE — £ S @
MIN. COVER TO STEEL U.N.O. IS 3" AGAINST EARTH, 1.5" EXPOSED TO ZB»E;SEESFXSQICJ&%COT#RERS SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE REVIEWED BY DESIGNER 24" LAPS ON REBAR 8" BOND BEAM WITH (1)#5 REBAR 5 G o e E
EARTH/WEATHER, 1" INTERIOR SLABS/WALLS, 1.5" INTERIOR BEAMS/COLUMNS ~ 1Y ONTIN | <
3. ALL WOOD MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WOOD OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY £ ¢ vous HR FIREWALL ATTIC q - @ S
MIN. LAP SPLICE OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS, BUT NOT LESS THAN 25". DO SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED ‘ ‘ ‘ ~= SEPARATION--3 —ply GABLE END Z It €
NOT SPLICE TIE BEAM REINF OVER OPENINGS 4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, USE SIMPSON H10 AT EACH TRUSS WHERE = > O
POSSIBLE. WHERE NOT POSSIBLE, USE H2.5A. OR USE HETA16 FOR BLOCK WALLS. | TYPE TRUSS WITH 2-LAYERS OF m
5. ALL TRUSS DESIGNS TO INDICATE WIND SPEED, HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND AND
’ n
Gy PR | ‘ | ‘ | L CBLLS THLAT | = = L 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE L
[ 7. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL HIPS AND VALLEYS AND AS BEARING FOR ?(%SPFS?E((:)IIL\]CGRSETTEEEL WITH ‘ (ULZ U3 77). FIRECAULK AROUND
FILLED CELLS INTERSECTION OF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING WITH ROOF DECKING BELOW. ‘ ANY PENETRATIONS 4 o
8. VALLEY FRAMING SHALL BE 2X6 #2 SYP = 45 REBAR IN FILLED o
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF FILLED CELLS ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND THE 9. UNO USE VTCR 24" OC TO CONNECT VALLEY TRUSSES TO FRAMING BELOW \ \ \ \ \h\ oL — o
MAIN FLOOR PLAN. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, FILLED CELLS WILL BE EVERY 4' ‘ w w #5 VERTICAL REBAR ‘ ‘ - O _
AND ON EITHER SIDE OF EACH OPENING AND IN EVERY CORNER. GARAGE DOOR R e & MINIMUM OF 19/32" (DX \ \ 4 OCMIN. 30" LAP 2 _HR TEN ANT VERTICAL > < uu_)
WALL WILL HAVE (3) IN EACH CORNER. FILLED CELLS WILL HAVE A CONTINUOUS #5 5 SHEATHING TO BE APPLIED WITH LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS ‘ ‘ ‘ %\ 2
REBAR FROM THE FOOTER TO THE TOP OF THE STEMWALLS. ALL RODS WILL BE WITH STAGGERED END JOINTS ‘ ‘ ‘ 2X4 Z @ g
TIED WITH A MIN LAP OF 25". ALL FILLED CELLS WILL BE POURED SOLID WITH 3. ROOF--NAIL 4" OC WITHIN 5' OF ALL EAVES, GABLES, RIDGES AND HIPS. ALL SEP ARATION ALL X
3000PSI CONCRETE. THE MAX SPACING FOR ANY REBAR IS 4' 0.C., UN.O.. VERTICAL OTHER AREAS 4" OC ON EDGES AND 6" OC ON THE INTERIOR WITH 10D RING FOOTING | | | X 4" CLEAN OUT AT ALL WALL ELEVATION CHANGE W UPRIGHTS CONNECT TO BLOCK WALL — o N X
REINFORCEMENT SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 2" OF TOP OF WALL. SHANKS. NAIL SHEATHING 4" OC INTO ALL GABLE END TRUSS TOP CHORDS. - \ ! ! FILLED CELLS U377 (PL AN VIEW) 24" OC WITH META20 48" OC ® =z
> >
SIDEWALL/GABLE END SHEATHING s s E
1. SIDEWALLS AND GABLE END WALLS SHALL BE NAILED 6" OC ON THE EDGES 5 = - 3" COVER IN BOTTOM R38 BATT
AND INTERIOR AND 4" AROUND PERIMETER WITH 8D RINGSHANKS. FULL DEPTH STEEL
BLOCKING SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL SHEATHING JOINTS. MIN 12" LAP INSULATION N
FIELD REPAIR NOTES TYPICAL ROOF CONNECTION NOTES FILLED CELLS DETAIL I
1. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ 1. TRUSS TO WOOD WALL HI0 f A
(1) "SIMPSON MTSM16 TWIST STRAP W/ (4) 1/4" X 2 1/4" DIA. TITENS TO THE BOND BEAM 2. TRUSS TO CONCRETE BEAM/WALL HETAI16 H | =
BLOCK AND (7) 10d TO THE TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS OF 1000 LBS. OR LESS. USE (2) FOR 2000 3. GIRDER TRUSS TO BLOCK WALL (IF (2HETA16 SOLID 1x4 FURRING AT < | 2y
LBS. OR LESS. OTHERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS. UPLIFT LESS THAN 2000 LBS) 28¢g
2. MISSED "J" BOLTS FOR WOOD BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUB-STITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. 4. GIRDER TRUSS TO BLOCK WALL (IF VGT OR MGT 88%5%\1130“ TOPS OF WALLS FOR | o E E
ANCHOR BOLTS SET IN 3/4" DIA. X 6" DEEP UNITEX "PROPOXY" 300 ADHESIVE BINDER UPLIFT 2000 LBS-3300 LBS) VERT. REINF. AROUND 222
FOLLOWING ALL MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS ( OR 5/8" X 6" REDHEAD 5. GIRDER TRUSS TO BLOCK WALL (IF VGTx2 [ g’gﬂfg&ﬁH [ OUTER BAR 5/8" FIRE-STOP I § 48 o
EXPANSION ANCHORS. ) UPLIFT IS OVER 3300 LBS) . VERT. REINF. =250 &
6. MISSING EMBEDDED STRAP MTSM16 il EINF. MIN 12 il ya DRYWALL ' wE g &
3. REGARDING MISSED REBAR IN VERTICAL FILLED CELLS:  DRILL A 3/4" 7. GABLE TRUSS TO WOOD WALL LSTA24 32" OC I 7( I W I o § ’-g =
DIAMETER HOLE 6" DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF THE OMITTED REBAR, AND INSTALL A 8. GABLE TRUSS TO BLOCK WALL HETAL16 24" OC o .| I 5 ey o FOOTING 30" — " Ewg= H
32" LONG #5 BAR INTO THE EPOXY FILLED HOLE. USE A TWO PART EMBEDDEMENT 9. OUTLOOKER TO GABLE TRUSS H2.5A [ = il ) e L VB L DOWEL SPLICE SHINGLE ROOF PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS OVER SELF-STICK CEILING = 8" U-BLOCK AT TOP ! 5553 &~
EPOXY ( SIMPSON "EPOXY TIE SET", OR HILTI " 2 PART" EMBEDDMENT EPOXY ), 10. GIRDER TRUSS TO WOOD WALL (IF LGT2 \\ UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" PLYWOOD SHEATHING INSTALLED C OURSE WITH (1) | 288 % s
MIXED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ASSURE THAT ALL DUST AND DEBRIS UPLIFT IS 1040 LBS 2100 LBS) LAP MIN 25" 12" BEND l\:\llill}iEg)DII{(leEJHdIS\g ATI\(])K%Oé);'TORCU&S\IES ];NGIETSH :gg(ggfﬁﬁg ESDA I{Jgn;n&/gﬁ}; | 5 £83 =
FROM DRILLING ARE REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND AND USING 11. GIRDER TRUSS TO WOOD WALL (IF MGT OR VGT 285 &
COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLYING THE EPOXY. ALLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE TO UPLIFT 2100 LBS TO 3300 LBS) ’ FOOTER CORNER 5' OF EDGE OF ROOF CONTINUOUS #5 REBAR | = ‘o E §
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, THEN FILL THE CELL IN THE NORMAL WAY DURING 11. GIRDER TRUSS TO WOOD WALL (IF VGTx2 BOND BEAM CORNER REINFORCEMENTS REINFORCEMENTS ; T8=g o
BOND BEAM POUR. UPLIFT OVER 3300 LBS) : PRE ENGINEERED WD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C ' % =2 & %
: 'o.C. " 3% 2
4. HURRICANE STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH A STRAP OF GREATER HOLDOWN ; R_38 BATT INSULATION 172" DRYWALL OVER 1X : > 883
B AT P AL LD WU RCNTON, ROVIDED A e | FURRING STRIPS AND——,, |
AR IORIER 1O }gfﬁTL(EgigHD’g\és” A LN EggﬁNFéL)LED CELL EQUIVALENT OR GREATER HOLD-DOWN VALUE. VERIFY TRUSSES : META20 EMBEDDED TRUSS ANCHOR AT EVERY TRUSS RIGID INSUL. (R-6) |
CONNECTORS MEET OR EXCEED UPLIFT VALUES ON TRUSS LAYOUT \ b AND (2) AT GIRDER TRUSSES =
MIN (2) 12D PER JOINT ' <
**GIRDER TRUSSES TO GET A MINIMUM OF (1) STUD UNDER EACH @ : _h
PLY (2-STUDS FOR 2-PLY AND 3-STUDS FOR 3-PLY) E PT 1X2 NAILED TO WALL WITH CASE (o)} I
GARAGE SEPARATION COWRCTORS  LJTABS  DoWNABY M . 5 Ny D TR Al
gg'SA ths) }8322 ! i B : : EA I : S 2X4 VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SUPPORT |
THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AS REQUIRED BY FBC 1o 1040 18.200 L0436 N OND 1 ; 5 NAILED WITH MIN. (2) 12D NAILS ALL I
TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5 LSTAI2 925 4500 10852 SPACE - *‘ T T T T e DRYwALL OR 1o SAG g B !’\\ CONNECTIONS 8" BLOCK WALL PER B e [
: : ABU66 2475 10860 #2 PINE 2X4 3
R302.5.10pening protection. . Bl T 2000 10831 LAPPED RESISTANT DRYWALL CEILINGS v P‘N METAL DRIP EDGE ENGINEERING PAGE !
Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not be META16 1450 11473 I i i N\ |
permitted. Other openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped with solid wood HETA16 1595 11473 | 1x4 SOLID FURRING AT TOPS OF . DETAILS (2-HR RATING
doors not less than 13/8 inches (35 mm) in thickness, solid or honeycomb-core steel doors not less HUC212-2 1350 10531 | WALLS FOR FIRE-STOP ! ALUM FASCAI OVER 2X6 SUB FASCIA I
than 13/8 inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors ()HETAI6 2035 11473 RAT-RUN BRACING DETAIL 4 rmmmmmmmmm oo T [ U905) WITH #5 VERTICAL |
*%1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE OF WALL BETWEEN GARAGE AND VGTx1 3555 11473 T-RUN BRACING DETAIL I A 1/2" DRYWALL OVER "FI-FOIL AA2 ! CONT. VENTED ALUM SOFFIT REBAR IN FILLED CELLS
RESIDENCE/ATTIC VGTx2 5170 8' MAX SPACING AND AT ALL GABLE BRACING LOCATIONS ' VAPOR SHIELD" SIDEWALL ! I
' MGT 3965 (FOR 2-PLY) I I INSULATION OVER PT 1X2 FURRING MAX 4'-0" SPACING |
**5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE CIELING UNDER HABITABLE ROOM HI6 1370 *REFER TO TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER | | STRIPS 16" OC | CONC. FILLED "U" BLOCK W/ 1-#5 BAR CONT. Vi
TERMITES e 24 (FORZPLY) BRACING REQUIREMENTS | | I8"OH __, ABOVE OPENINGS, ADD A 8" X 8" )
' CONCRETE LINTEL WITH (1) # 5 BAR
A a0 ! ' CURTAIN NAILER EXTENDING 8" PAST OPENING ON EACH o .
1. TERMITE PROTECTION TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2020 FBC HTSM 1175 [ [ } §§;‘ IP}% @ ‘SNLIE)?S&VEILASS DOORS SIDE
2. CONDENSATE AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 12" AWAY FROM | | T@ n
STRUCTURAL SIDEWALL | | 1 6
3. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 12" OF STRUCTURAL SIDEWALL » | |
4. SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE WITHIN =
T
1 OF THE STRUCTURALL SIDEWALLS ROOF YENTING SECTION A--2-HR TENANT SEPARATION WALL
3 ALL BUILDINGS ARG REQUIRED TO HAVE PR CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT LOOTSUALIE VENED R LU NI TR
! | |
gkggo\ggg g&i&l}i\%ETATION SHALL BE BURIED WITHIN 15" OF ANY BUILDING OR OF ROOF) WITH 50% RIDGE VENT AND 50% SOFFIT VENT. FOR THIS FLOOD ZONES 3 = |
JOB, THE MIN RATIO IS 1/150. NO VENTING IS NEEDED WHERE § ' ° o L
ICYNENE INSULATION IS USED ONLY FLOOD RESISTANT MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THE GARAGE BELOW THE DFE _ | ol H. I:
HVAC TOTAL ATTIC 4,340 SF &) : §: AN » 9
MINIMUM CLEARANCES SHALL BE MANTAINED AROUND 4,340/ 150 =28 SF OF VENT FLOOD VENTS % MARBLE SILL W
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR UNITS PER FBC-R M1402.2 28/2 =14 SF RIDGE AND 14 SF SOFFIT ' ' PRECAST CONC SILL k<
: COMPLIANT FLOOD OPENINGS ARE REQUIRE IN ALL ENCLOSED AREAS | | <T
FLASHING--TO COMPLY WITH FBC ATTIC BELOW THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE). FOR EVERY 1 SF OF ENCLOSED | | 8 X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK o) 9: Ox
- AREA, I SQUARE INCH OF NET FREE AREA IS REQUIRED IF NON ENGINEERED , = |
ATTIC ACCESS REQUIRED PER FBC R807.1 . MINIMUM RO SIZE 22"X30" WITH OPENINGS ARE USED. IF ENGINEERED OPENINGS ARE USED, I SQUARE INCH | | (1) #5 VERT. ROD @ EVERY CORNER, & o E 3
R703. R903 AND R905 30" MINIMUM OBSTRUCTED HEADROOM AT SOME PONT ABOCE ACCESS IS CONVERTED TO 1 SF. 1 X4 PT. BASE NAILER EITHER SIDE OF EVERY OPENING, AND m LL] Qo
D MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS. ' ! 4 MAX 4'0C o m oo
_ . ) _ INSTALL SWITCHED LIGHT PER E3903.4 EACH ENCLOSED AREA MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO FLOOD OPENINGS I I ] " -
R905.4.6 Flashing. Roof valley flashing shall be of corrosion- resistant metal of the same ON DIFFERENT WALLS. | | = v MIN. 172" CEMENTITOUS COATING OVER BLOCK
material as the roof covering or shall comply with the standards in Table R905.4.4. CEILINGS EXPOSED TO \A/ IND | | WOOD BASE - ‘g
Valley flashing shall extend at least 8 inches (203 mm) from the centerline each way and THE BOTTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1 FOOT ABOVE = =
. . . . . CEILINGS EXPOSED TO WIND TO COMPLY WITH 1604.9. CEILINGS TO THE HIGHEST OF THE INTERIOR GRADE OR FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE | | ] -
shall have a splashdiverter rib not less than 3/4 inch (19 mm) high at the flow line formed " " = =
( [ h BE, 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GYSUM, 5/8" DENS GLAS OR APPROVED IMMEDIATELY UNDER EACH OPENING. | | = =
as part of the flashlng. Sections of ﬂashlng shall have an end lap of not less than 4 SOFFIT BOARD ATTACHED TO BOTTOM CHORD WITH 1-1/2" ' ' . M| ] TOP OF SLAB FF =9.3'
inches (102 mm). The metal valley flashing shall have a 36-inch-wide (914 mm) underlayment DRYWALL SCREWS AT 6" OC. 243 SF GARAGE ; = | 4@
directly under it consisting of one layer of underlayment running the full length of the 243 SI REQUIRED FLOOD VENT FREE AREA - -l B (1) #5 VERT. ROD @ EVERY CORNER, EITHER SIDE
valley, in addition to underlayment required for metal roof shingles. SOFFIT SMART VENT 1520-520 16"X8" VENT HAS 200SF FLOOD PROTECTION 4" CONC SLAB ; AAE OF EVERY OPENING, AND MAX 4' OC
) ) ) ) o SOFFITS TO COMPLY WITH FBCR703.1.3 TYPICAL ALL SOFFITS. INSTALL 243 SF/200 SI = 2 VENTS = ,x
R905.2.8.3 Sidewall flashing. Flashing against a vertical sidewall shall be by the SOFFIT BLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER SPECS. 6X610/10 WWM. | O *CONTINUOUS #5 REBAR IN TOP COURSE
step-flashing method or continuous “L” flashing method. MIDPOINT 2X4 BLOCKING REQUIRED AT SPANS OVER 26". CONCRETE SLAB OVER 6 MIL - H OF STEMWALL WITH 4 OR MORE COURSES
VISQUEEN OVER TREATED AND i & GRADE
COMPACTED FILL = ;\
= /—2 #5 REBAR
TYPICAL WALL o
°© | _—16" MIN DEPTH

16" BELOW GRADE
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BELLAH 2.0 FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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